

(281) 485-1434 info@bdd4.org

Brazoria Drainage District No. 4

A Political Subdivision of the State of Texas

Special Meeting
No. 3

9:01 AM – Called to Ord

August 15, 2023

9:01 AM – Called to Order by Commissioner Brennan

Commissioners of Brazoria Drainage District No. 4 convened in session August 15, 2023 with the following Commissioners present:

Jeffrey H. Brennan Scott Feuless Jim Mooney

Others Attending:

See Attached List

I. CALL TO ORDER

COMMISSIONER BRENNAN - CALLED TO ORDER 9:01 AM.

II. PUBLIC COMMENTS

NONE

III.NEW BUSINESS

A. Discussion, Consideration & Possible Action – To authorize the Chairman to take a record vote on a proposed tax rate for the 2023 Tax Year and to schedule the date, time, and place for a Public Hearing on a proposed tax rate.

MOTION: COMMISSIONER BRENNAN; SECOND: COMMISSIONER FEULESS; TO PROPOSE A TAX RATE OF 0.114786 PER \$100 OF VALUATION AND SET THE PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2023 AT 8:30 AM AT BDD4 OFFICES; 4813 W. BROADWAY, PEARLAND, TEXAS.

RECORD VOTE: COMMISSIONER BRENNAN: AYE COMMISSIONER MOONEY: AYE

COMMISSIONER FEULESS: AYE

MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

IV. ADJOURN

No further business, Commissioner Brennan called for adjournment 9:03 A.M., August 15, 2023.

Jeffrey J. Brennan, Chairman

Jim Mooney, Secretary

Scott Feuless



281-485-1434 www.bdd4.org

Brazoria Drainage District No. 4

A Political Subdivision of the State of Texas

August 15, 2023

Attending Special Meeting No. 3, held by Commissioners of Brazoria Drainage District No. 4.

NAME	BUSINESS AFILIATION
ITin Mooney	POG E
Adrian Gess	BDDY
LENOY BLUMER	BDDY
Michelle Estes	BDD4
	,